Outside Plant for
Business-Critical Continuity
�
Description
U-Guards are strapless flanged U-
shaped cable guards, manufactured of
heavy gauge steel, with either a gray-green
or hot-dipped galvanized finish and .312 x .438
slotted mounting holes.
Application
U-Guards protect cable mounted along a
wall or pole and splice points.
U-Guards
OSPDS-154400 / 1005
 Key Features
•	Flanged edges do not require
additional brackets for installation
for greater ease of use and
installation
•	Available in a wide range of
convenient sizes for application
flexibility and ease of installation
•	Direct mounting for extended
protection
•	Made of heavy gauge steel for
durability and low maintenance
costs
•	� Provided with either our
proprietary gray-green paint or a
hot-dipped galvanized finish for
longer life
Cable Guards
© 2007 Emerson Network Power Energy Systems,
North America, Inc. All rights reserved.
The Emerson logo is a trademark and a service mark
of Emerson Electric Co. Emerson Network Power is a division
of Emerson Electric Co.
Printed in USA
Emerson Network Power
Energy Systems
4350 Weaver Parkway, Warrenville, IL 60555
Toll Free: 800-800-1280 (USA and Canada)
Telephone: 440-246-6999   Fax: 440-246-4876
EmersonNetworkPower.com/OSP
�
Emerson Network Power.
The global leader in enabling business-
critical continuity.
•	 AC Power
•	 Connectivity
•	 DC Power
•	 Embedded Computing
	 Embedded Power
•	 Monitoring
•	 Outside Plant
•	 Power Switching & Controls
•	 Precision Cooling
•	 Racks & Integrated Cabinets
•	 Services
•	 Surge Protection
Boot Riser Guard Metal U-Guard
Ordering Information & Dimensions
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description	 A	 B	 C	 D	 Length
Boot Riser Guard
 UGBG	 F601710	 Boot riser guard	 4-3/4"	 10-5/8"	 27-1/8"	 N/A	 N/A
Steel U-Guards
UP752HD 	 F601640	 3/4" ID x 2', hot-dipped galvanized finish	 3/4"	 7/8"	 2-5/8"	 3/4"	 2'
UP755G	 F601540	 3/4" ID x 5', green finish	 3/4"	 7/8"	 2-5/8"	 3/4"	 5'
UP758G	 F601550	 3/4" ID x 8', green finish	 3/4"	 7/8"	 2-5/8"	 3/4"	 8'
UP1255G	 F601560	 1-1/4" ID x 5', green finish	 1-1/4"	 1-3/8"	 3-1/16"	 1-1/4"	 5'
UP1258G	 F601570	 1-1/4" ID x 8', green finish	 1-1/4"	 1-3/8"	 3-1/16"	 1-1/4"	 8'
UP1258HD	 F601470	 1-1/4" ID x 8', hot-dipped galvanized finish	 1-1/4"	 1-3/8"	 3-1/16"	 1-1/4"	 8'
UP2255G	 F601580	 2-1/4" ID x 5', green finish	 2-1/4"	 2-3/8"	 4-1/32"	 2-1/4"	 5'
UP2258G	 F601590	 2-1/4" ID x 8', green finish	 2-1/4"	 2-3/8"	 4-1/32"	 2-1/4"	 8'
UP2258HD	 F601490	 2-1/4" ID x 8', hot-dipped galvanized finish	 2-1/4"	 2-3/8"	 4-1/32"	 2-1/4"	 8'
UP3255G	 F601600	 3-1/4" ID x 5', green finish	 3-1/4"	 3-1/2"	 5-13/32	 3-1/4"	 5'
UP3255HD	 F601500	 3-1/4" ID x 5', hot-dipped galvanized finish	 3-1/4"	 3-1/2"	 5-13/32"	 3-1/4"	 5'
UP3258G	 F601610	 3-1/4" ID x 8', green finish	 3-1/4"	 3-1/2"	 5-13/32"	 4-1/4"	 8'
UP3755G	 F601620	 3-3/4" ID x 5', green finish	 3-3/4"	 4-1/8"	 5-13/16"	 4-1/16"	 5'
UP3758G	 F601630	 3-3/4" ID x 8', green finish	 3-3/4"	 4-1/8"	 5-13/16"	 4-1/16"	 8'
UP3758HD	 F601530	 3-3/4" ID x 8', hot-dipped galvanized finish	 3-3/4"	 4-1/8"	 5-13/16"	 4-1/16"	 8'
UP5003G	 F601690	 5" ID x 3', green finish	 5-1/4"	 6"	 7-3/8"	 4-3/4"	 3'
UP5003HD	 F601730	 5" ID x 3', hot-dipped galvanized finish	 5-1/4"	 6"	 7-3/8"	 4-3/4"	 3'
UP5005G	 F601700	 5" ID x 5', green finish	 5-1/4"	 6"	 7-3/8"	 4-3/4"	 5'
UGBG
A
B
C
OSPDS-154400 / 1005
Cable Guards